
Commitments
Name Booking Datetime DOB Gender Brought in By
CONTI, NICHOLAS HAYES 2/25/2026 1:30:00 PM 02/03/1976 MALE GJ014235 - FISHER, RILEY

Charge Description

State     90C   18-9-106 (1)(c) PO DISORDERLY CONDUCT -UNREASONABLE NOISE
GRAVES, WILLIAM LEE 2/25/2026 12:55:00 PM 06/18/1983 MALE GJ013008 - WIENS, TYLER

2207 ORCHARD AVE GRAND JUNCTION, CO 81501
Charge Description

State     90Z   16-2-110 M FAILURE TO APPEAR WARRANT
State     90Z   16-2-110 M FAILURE TO APPEAR WARRANT
State     90Z   16-2-110 M FAILURE TO APPEAR WARRANT
State     90Z   13-1-114 F CONTEMPT OF COURT
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HUNSBERGER, MELVIN RALPH JR 2/25/2026 12:19:00 AM 09/15/1975 MALE GJ011841 - PIATT, SHELBY

2805 PERRY DR GRAND JUNCTION, CO 81501
Charge Description

State     90Z   16-11-207 PROBATION VIOLATION
State     91A   18-9-116.5(2)(a) F5 VEHICULAR ELUDING
State     90Z   18-8-610(1)(a),(3)
(a) F6

TAMPERING WITH PHYSICAL EVIDENCE - DESTROY

State     35A   18-18-405 DF1 DIST/MAN/POSS W/INTENT >225G SCH I/II OR >112G METH, HEROIN, KATAMINE, CATHINONE OR > 
50MG OF FLUNITRAZIPAM

State     35A   18-18-405 DF1 DIST/MAN/POSS W/INTENT >225G SCH I/II OR >112G METH, HEROIN, KATAMINE, CATHINONE OR > 
50MG OF FLUNITRAZIPAM

State     35A   18-18-407(1)(b) 
DF1

SPECIAL CIRCUMSTANCES CONSPIRACY TO DIST/MAN/SELL - DEF 
INITIATED/ORGANIZED/PLAN/FINANCED/DIRECTED PART

MARQUETTE, LOGAN ISAAC 2/25/2026 1:55:00 PM 08/14/2001 MALE MC004321 - BACA, ANDREW PHILLIP

Charge Description

State     90Z   13-1-114 F CONTEMPT OF COURT

Page 2 of 3



Commitments
Name Booking Datetime DOB Gender Brought in By
MUSSRO, JESSICA FAITH 2/25/2026 4:25:00 PM 10/15/1984 FEMALE MC004321 - BACA, ANDREW PHILLIP

3034 GERKEN CT GRAND JUNCTION, CO 81504
Charge Description

State     90Z   16-2-110 M FAILURE TO APPEAR WARRANT
State     90Z   16-2-110 M FAILURE TO APPEAR WARRANT
State     90Z   16-2-110 M FAILURE TO APPEAR WARRANT
State     90Z   16-2-110 M FAILURE TO APPEAR WARRANT
State     90Z   16-2-110 M FAILURE TO APPEAR WARRANT
State     90Z   16-2-110 M FAILURE TO APPEAR WARRANT
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